
事業種別 地区名 受益面積 総事業費
(ha） （百万円）

【畑地かんがい】

県営事業 高田 55.6 362  H18 ～ H22

福北 35.9 526  H18 ～ H22

七又吉野 55.4 460  H19 ～ H23

長南 71.2 767  H20 ～ H26

東福地 66.0 671  H20 ～ H25

松原 62.4 581  H20 ～ H25

西東 72.2 981  H20 ～

島中 63.6 702  H21 ～ H26

洲鎌・上地 114.3 1,362  H21 ～ H26

西原東 79.6 1,056  H21 ～

マクソコ 115.0 1,510  H21 ～ H26

入江 53.5 585  H23 ～

長山 85.0 1,070  

伊良部南 68.0 820  

瓦原 80.4 402  

添道北 59.7 299  

高阿良越 70.1 351  

上原北第２ 54.9 293  

竹中 53.3 290  

洲神 88.8 442  

西方原 77.7 402  

那底 60.4 302  

西原第５ 26.4 132  

七原 87.3 437  

長山北 26.9 140  

大浜 54.7 274  

池原 53.3 267  

サガニ 37.6 188  

大山 54.6 334  

瓦原 80.4 563  

高阿良越 70.1 491  

添道北 59.7 418  

那底 60.4 423  

西原第５ 26.4 185  

宮積 52.5 368  

事業工期

関連事業一覧（宮古伊良部地区）（平成26年度版）



事業種別 地区名 受益面積 総事業費
(ha） （百万円）

事業工期

七原 87.3 611  

池原 53.3 373  

大浜 54.7 383  

添道 58.4 380  

長間 67.6

野原岳 78.8 0  

小　　計 41地区 2,633.4 20,201  

団体営事業 テマカ 17.7 133  H17 ～ H21

野原 13.5 122  H17 ～ H21

山中 9.0 79  H17 ～ H21

仲子ク第２ 28.9 245  H19 ～ H23

下南富竹第２ 13.8 187  H20 ～ H24

カギモリ第２ 16.4 264  H21 ～ H25

皆福第２ 22.2 301  H21 ～ H25

上原北 31.0 465  

東上原 12.5 187  

西染鶴 10.0 56  

染鶴 12.9 96  

筋越 48.0 240  

ツンフグ 28.5 143  

ナベアマ 21.0 97  

竹後原 20.2 93  

牧中 28.9 145  

細竹北 27.7 139  

嶺原南 20.5 103  

西上原 37.2 205  

袖山 24.3 122  

東染鶴 21.8 109  

中本島 28.3 150  

増原第２ 21.5 88  

松原第２ 28.0 364  

北新城 34.9 204  

石川北 32.0 178  

屋原 30.6 112  

東火山 31.1 185  

狭間 26.7 148  

ウプドウ 17.9 125  

ツンフグ 28.5 200  



事業種別 地区名 受益面積 総事業費
(ha） （百万円）

事業工期

ナベアマ 21.0 135  

地盛北 9.9 98  

添道東 13.8 97  

牧中 28.9 202  

筋越 48.0 336  

松原第２ 28.0 509  

東本島 19.2 311  

棒原第２ 25.2 149  

下南東第２ 16.9 249  

西中第３ 43.3 303  

前福 12.2 85  

大牧西 24.6 165  

大牧南 13.2 92  

袖山 24.3 170  

細竹北 27.7 194  

皆粉地 7.3 51  

嶺原南 20.5 144  

竹アラ 24.7 173  

長山 43.8 219  

ピンフ 43.9 220  

西方原 9.2 46  

東横嶽 22.3 137  

横嶽 47.6 261  

吉田第２ 6.0 30  

後前竹 5.5 38  

西方原 9.2 64  

ピンフ 43.9 307  

サガニ 37.6 263  

吉田第２ 6.0 42  

増原第２ 17.6 123  

竹アラ 24.7 173  

南原 17.4 87  

来間第２ 17.0 85  

スナ第２ 7.6 38  

フカエ 10.5 49  

上桃山 15.4 85  

スナ 7.6 53  

南箕越 6.1 43  



事業種別 地区名 受益面積 総事業費
(ha） （百万円）

事業工期

長山 43.8 307  

南原 17.4 122  

来間第２ 17.0 119  

フカエ 10.5 69  

皆愛 11.6 81  

西中第２ 4.6 55  

イリノソコ第２ 20.7 104  

盛加 33.6 168  

地盛 24.3 122  

地盛西 14.6 170  

盛加 33.6 235  

与並武 13.4 94  

イリノソコ第２ 20.7 145  

地盛 24.3 170  

ピンフ岳 19.9 0  

ミルク峰 18.5 0  

鏡原 13.9 0  

松原 35.5 0  

東山 12.9 0  

来間 3.0 0  

下里添 0.9 0  

添道 22.5 0  

与那覇 16.5 0  

小　　計 92地区 1,986.8 13,071  

県営事業（総合） 砂川 0.0 0  H14 ～ H21

山地 0.0 29  H15 ～ H21

ニキャガリ 2.3 8  H16 ～ H21

西西１期 30.0 559  H22 ～

松原南 37.1 623  H22 ～

村越１期 39.7 595  H22 ～

西西２期 20.9 345  H23 ～

村越２期 20.8 298  H23 ～

西新生 62.2 936  H23 ～

加治道 28.8 420  H23 ～

西原第３ 39.0 506  H24 ～

長中 59.0 641  H24 ～

イリノソコ 30.0 424  H24 ～



事業種別 地区名 受益面積 総事業費
(ha） （百万円）

事業工期

福嶺南 49.2 552  Ｈ25 ～

増原 48.0 545  Ｈ26 ～

福地 52.1 714  H25 ～

狭間 51.0 796  Ｈ26 ～

更竹 41.6 533  H25 ～

西中底原 42.3 1,300  

前原 65.5 975  

ウヅラ嶺 45.4 673  Ｈ26 ～

上区西 45.0 675  

下南 66.7 937  

佐事川 43.8 656  

上地中部 31.1 310  

真良瀬嶺 75.4 1,245  

福嶺 29.6 450  

石川 67.0 1,005  

棒原 24.0 360  

西原第４ 41.0 615  

上区東 40.0 600  

吉野北 79.0 1,185  

大長原 37.3 444  

細竹東 34.6 420  

北新生 42.1 504  

長北 73.0 1,087  

宮積 52.5 263  

稲福 58.8 980  

小　　計 38地区 1,605.8 23,207  

団体営事業(総合) 嶺瀬原 19.1 104  H17 ～ H21

元島西 7.9 85  H18 ～ H22

吉田 6.9 91  H19 ～ H24

元島東 9.5 98  H20 ～ H24

仲原(むら交) 4.8 88  H22 ～

入江東 26.8 110  H25 ～

大牧西 24.2 313  Ｈ26 ～

オホナ東 8.3 100  

仲原西 19.0 456  

竹アラ 18.3 252  

佐和田屋西 22.1 328  

佐和田屋東 21.1 295  



事業種別 地区名 受益面積 総事業費
(ha） （百万円）

事業工期

仲原西 14.7 221  

割目前原 19.4 340  

狭間南 15.3 77  

ウプドウ 17.9 90  

添道東 13.8 69  

地盛北 9.9 50  

皆愛 11.6 58  

大牧南 13.2 66  

前福 12.2 61  

皆粉地 7.3 37  

後前竹 5.5 28  

南箕越 6.1 31  

与並武 13.4 67  

増原東 15.8 172  

小　　計 26地区 364.1 3,687  

合計（畑地かんがい） 197地区 6,590.1 60,167  

【区画整理】

県営事業（総合） 山地 0.0 22  H15 ～ H21

西西１期 30.0 878  H22 ～

松原南 37.1 1,085  H22 ～

村越１期 39.7 1,084  H22 ～

西西２期 20.9 542  H23 ～

村越２期 20.8 519  H23 ～

西新生 36.0 1,145  H23 ～

加治道 28.8 821  H23 ～

西原第３ 39.0 1,169  H24 ～

長中 59.0 1,360  H24 ～

イリノソコ 30.0 916  H24 ～

福嶺南 49.2 1,488  H25 ～

増原 32.2 772  Ｈ26 ～

福地 52.1 1,360  H25 ～

狭間 51.0 949  Ｈ26 ～

更竹 41.6 1,087  H25 ～

西中底原 42.3 2,170  

前原 65.5 1,625  

ウヅラ嶺 45.4 810  H26 ～

上区西 45.0 1,125  

下南 66.7 1,563  



事業種別 地区名 受益面積 総事業費
(ha） （百万円）

事業工期

佐事川 43.8 1,094  

上地中部 31.1 620  

真良瀬嶺 50.2 1,255  

福嶺 29.6 750  

石川 67.0 1,675  

棒原 24.0 600  

西原第４ 41.0 1,025  

上区東 40.0 1,000  

吉野北 79.0 1,975  

大長原 37.3 1,036  

大仁道 39.0 1,130  

細竹東 34.6 980  

北新生 42.1 1,176  

長北 73.0 1,813  

稲福 58.8 1,650  

宮積 52.5 790  

小　　計 37地区 1,575.3 41,060  

団体営事業(総合) 嶺瀬原 0.0 3  H17 ～ H21

吉田 7.3 215  H19 ～ H24

西東 4.6 145  H20 ～ H25

仲原(むら交) 4.8 181  H22 ～

入江東 26.8 600  H25 ～

大牧西 24.2 651  H26 ～

オホナ東 8.3 170  

仲原西 19.0 304  

竹アラ 18.3 480  

佐和田屋西 22.1 575  

佐和田屋東 21.1 550  

仲原西 14.7 368  

割目前原 19.4 280  

狭間南 15.3 230  

ウプドウ 17.9 180  

添道東 13.8 70  

地盛北 9.9 150  

皆愛 11.6 170  

大牧南 13.2 200  

前福 12.2 120  

皆粉地 7.3 110  



事業種別 地区名 受益面積 総事業費
(ha） （百万円）

事業工期

後前竹 5.5 80  

南箕越 6.1 90  

与並武 13.4 200  

増原東 15.8 366  

小　　計 25地区 332.6 6,489  



事業種別 地区名 受益面積 総事業費
(ha） （百万円）

事業工期

県営事業 竹中 0.0 25  H16 ～ H21

七又 0.0 100  H16 ～ H21

吉野東 0.0 86  H16 ～ H21

西東 19.9 923  H17 ～ H22

東嶺原 4.8 59  H17 ～ H21

マクソコ 16.0 524  H18 ～ H23

洲鎌 47.5 1,013  H19 ～

西原第１ 28.4 753  H19 ～ H24

長南 71.2 1,759  H20 ～

東福地 66.2 1,177  H20 ～ H25

松原 62.4 1,478  H20 ～ H26

上地南 38.8 874  H21 ～ H26

島中 45.0 760  H21 ～ H26

新城西 21.3 868  H21 ～

地盛南 27.2 683  H21 ～ H26

西原第１(Ⅱ期) 43.0 1,223  H21 ～ H26

魚口 52.2 1,570  H24 ～

山底 28.4 845  H26 ～

筋越 48.0 720  

添道北 40.5 410  

瓦原 80.4 1,210  

染鶴 22.7 628  

松原北 28.0 420  

盛加 32.2 320  

高阿良越 70.1 1,050  

石川北 32.0 558  

那底 60.4 910  

七原 87.3 1,310  

西原第５ 26.4 740  

横嶽 22.7 492  

大浜 54.7 820  

池原 53.3 800  

イリノソコ第２ 20.7 207  

ピンフ 43.9 220  

長山 43.8 220  

小　　計 35地区 1,339.4 25,755  

団体営事業 仲子ク 0.0 62  H16 ～ H22

鍋底１期 6.9 162  H16 ～ H22



事業種別 地区名 受益面積 総事業費
(ha） （百万円）

事業工期

下南富竹 0.0 49  H17 ～ H21

カギモリ 10.8 239  H18 ～ H22

ピサタ 12.8 293  H18 ～ H22

皆福 11.0 428  H18 ～ H22

入江西 10.7 281  H19 ～ H23

南方原 9.9 331  H19 ～ H23

大代原 17.3 341  H20 ～ H24

鍋底２期 11.4 282  H20 ～ H24

アガリカタ 13.7 450  H22 ～ H26

下南東 16.9 362  H22 ～ H26

東上原 12.5 350  H22 ～ H26

横嶺 16.2 341  H24 ～

スナ 15.8 430  H24 ～

竹後原 20.2 435  H25 ～

南上原 12.5 476  H26 ～

山田 25.2 540  H26 ～

出原川 10.0 260  

ナベアマ 21.0 420  

地盛西 14.6 400  

サガニ 15.0 400  

増原第２ 24.2 265  

細竹北 27.7 430  

白鳥東 4.0 39  

西上原 15.3 382  

前原 8.4 94  

大座ヶ原 14.7 450  

大多良原 7.8 88  

北新城 6.8 196  

桃原南 19.2 200  

東火山 11.7 221  

牧中 25.0 500  

嶺原南 20.5 500  

長山 12.3 254  

渡口 5.5 114  

下牧 10.7 176  

コロク 7.2 96  

西火山 15.9 270  

火山 19.4 446  



事業種別 地区名 受益面積 総事業費
(ha） （百万円）

事業工期

神山 12.0 342  

コンマブキャー 14.6 462  

中牧 15.9 445  

棒原西 13.2 286  

サガニ第２ 22.6 540  

鳴川原 12.0 455  

東本島 19.2 470  

伊端 10.7 426  

砂川 5.8 67  

ハビ山 10.6 170  

東横嶽 6.0 147  

ツンフグ 25.0 500  

袖山 24.3 250  

上牧 14.2 326  

西横嶽 16.2 308  

地盛 24.3 510  

吉田第２ 6.0 70  

西方原 9.2 50  

上桃原 15.3 254  

南原 17.4 90  

来間第２ 17.0 90  

スナ第２ 7.6 172  

小　　計 62地区 859.8 18,483  

合計（区画整理） 159地区 4,107.1 91,786  

合　　計 356地区 151,953  


